

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2017

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	4,857	1,001	2,073	14,347	28,420,359	1,385,131	14,182,437	457,498	48.39	7,376,039	6,804,530	26,323	1,363,736
02	2,197	238	1,911	3,152	26,755,869	1,369,147	11,618,417	374,788	54.79	8,524,287	3,108,390	5,509	634,047
03	3,765	1,743	1,140	4,762	3,713,435	900,258	1,938,395	62,529	39.32	542,236	1,402,382	5,004	785,806
04	937	147	163	965	391,435	58,309	193,701	6,248	45.30	18,335	177,632	56	139,554
05	714	226	127	1,151	1,104,158	779,836	162,335	5,237	60.58	22,787	139,709	44	100,797
06	1,927	300	391	2,975	5,912,548	128,619	639,483	20,628	88.42	298,380	336,531	379	360,580
6E	699	290		2,725	471,262	139,841	147,238	4,750	58.37	28,414	122,686		110,551
7B	3,954	864	298	7,014	1,452,439	248,598	745,264	24,041	42.70	259,774	485,388	1,354	502,386
7C	5,152	727	535	14,419	17,144,152	914,754	7,388,520	238,339	55.04	4,569,517	2,809,743	9,960	1,223,389
08	14,628	1,811	5,548	46,892	57,213,453	6,202,178	27,731,774	894,573	47.74	17,856,470	9,855,102	34,389	3,956,671
8A	3,804	564	948	20,729	10,344,371	813,708	7,688,492	248,016	22.92	6,066,557	1,644,301	2,160	790,027
09	5,694	1,535	533	14,568	1,719,903	421,252	659,666	21,280	53.07	56,733	604,750	995	699,676
10	2,685	532	492	8,085	4,754,750	2,168,854	803,697	25,926	67.13	49,133	768,808	2,201	621,038
TOTAL	51,013	9,978	14,159	141,784	59,398,134	5,530,485	73,899,419	2,383,852	52.42	45,668,662	28,259,952	88,374	11,288,258

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2017

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,957	92	2,458	18,100	28,520,818	313,998	14,333,230	477,774	49.36	6,920,426	7,368,255	24,585	1,619,632
02	2,524	19	2,039	3,283	26,418,510	5,730	12,910,152	430,338	51.12	9,219,139	3,679,764	8,999	720,197
03	5,635	177	1,992	5,897	4,048,361	55,650	2,392,439	79,748	40.42	547,369	1,843,452	5,521	1,104,193
04	1,151	23	210	1,136	400,260	6,060	226,465	7,549	42.89	19,313	202,003	1,101	165,409
05	944	24	241	1,442	1,133,670	93,330	462,220	15,407	56.35	20,464	430,720	221	171,650
06	2,292	26	445	3,311	1,066,894	11,010	703,944	23,465	33.66	307,134	391,967	334	411,671
6E	1,069	1		4,444	453,360	180	213,519	7,117	52.89	28,436	183,599	70	158,015
7B	5,122	105	386	8,936	1,442,776	17,781	825,370	27,512	42.36	245,537	577,156	1,700	640,372
7C	5,997	60	907	16,450	16,965,986	69,089	8,152,866	271,762	51.80	4,834,283	3,320,186	11,273	1,443,820
08	16,586	241	6,088	52,028	57,256,443	704,883	30,482,375	1,016,079	46.33	18,677,822	11,720,411	39,664	5,411,073
8A	4,397	72	1,040	22,191	10,129,826	111,456	7,957,639	265,255	21.06	6,033,088	1,914,258	2,659	954,567
09	7,505	187	684	18,295	1,687,477	44,730	842,560	28,085	49.14	58,256	787,223	2,892	940,026
10	3,307	43	686	9,125	5,294,318	77,702	1,086,351	36,212	78.97	48,519	1,015,379	1,180	996,302
TOTAL	62,486	1,070	17,176	164,638	54,818,699	1,511,599	80,589,130	2,686,304	47.60	46,959,786	33,434,373	100,199	14,736,927

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2017 THRU MAY, 2017
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	143,600,898	950,999	72,277,250	478,657	1,733,411	71,323,648	472,342	49.25
02	128,206,426	849,049	64,884,830	429,701	1,378,535	63,321,596	419,348	49.01
03	19,784,509	131,023	11,746,417	77,791	1,000,768	8,038,092	53,232	38.86
04	2,006,768	13,290	1,139,891	7,549	68,717	866,877	5,741	42.00
05	5,886,733	38,985	2,222,256	14,717	876,570	3,664,477	24,268	57.04
06	15,231,975	100,874	3,555,664	23,547	141,112	11,676,311	77,327	76.33
6E	2,360,697	15,634	1,022,370	6,771	140,021	1,338,327	8,863	54.62
7B	7,182,347	47,565	4,022,739	26,641	272,182	3,159,608	20,924	42.66
7C	87,203,065	577,504	41,083,361	272,075	1,046,773	46,119,704	305,429	52.47
08	287,995,915	1,907,258	152,729,177	1,011,452	8,117,613	135,266,738	895,806	45.98
8A	50,744,185	336,054	39,767,383	263,360	940,774	10,976,802	72,694	20.98
09	8,567,615	56,739	4,059,900	26,887	491,814	4,507,715	29,852	50.60
10	27,501,855	182,131	4,913,505	32,540	2,359,484	22,588,350	149,591	79.13
TOTAL	786,272,988	5,207,106	403,424,743	2,671,687	8,567,774	382,848,245	2,535,419	48.31

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2017 THRU MAY, 2017